
Newman (4-27) -vs- Missouri Western State University (15-16)
3/29/2026 at St. Joseph, Mo. (SpringSportsComplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Evan Peterson (2-0)
Loss: Ryan Pacha (0-4)
HBP: Gavin Wakefield, Andrew Hudson, Maximus Moreno, Tyler Hensch, Evan Peterson
PB: Thomas Munn (2), Juan Guardado (2)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Aaron Stokke First: Russ Lundquist Second Base: Garett Moselle 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Newman 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 6 1
Missouri Western State University 5 5 0 7 2 1 X 20 13 1

Newman 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nicolas Ely 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Beau Dalian 3b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Collin Morris lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Carger cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
Kaynan Kaku cf/rf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Thomas Munn c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kayden Dawson 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Carter Andreozzi rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Bundy lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Peyton Mitchell 1b/c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Jackson Witt c 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
Zac Becker dh 2 0 0 0 2 1 3
Colton Holland 2b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Riley Kujawa ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Ryan Pacha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Gillig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gavin Wakefield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Hudson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maximus Moreno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Hensch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Othen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 6 2 7 5 12

2B: Jackson Witt (1)
HBP: Kaynan Kaku (1); Colton Holland (1)
E: Alex Gillig (1)
DP: 1

Missouri Western State University 20

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Micah Kobuszewski rf/lf 2 2 1 2 3 0 2
Jordan Austin lf 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Luke Parmentier rf 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
Miguel Cantu 1b 6 3 3 1 0 0 5
David De Hoyos dh 2 3 1 2 2 0 0
    Jack Mausser dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Seth Winkler 2b 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Blake Venneman 2b 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
Luke Shannahan 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Issac Sobieszczyk 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dylan Coty cf 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
    Easton O'Keefe cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Carson Shear c 1 2 0 1 3 1 1
    Juan Guardado c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ben Waliczek ss 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Ricky Requejo ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Evan Peterson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Gutierrez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Pemble p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan La Tour p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 20 13 16 13 4 10

2B: Miguel Cantu (1); Seth Winkler (1)
HR: Luke Parmentier (1)
SB: Miguel Cantu (1); Seth Winkler (1); Dylan Coty (3); Carson
Shear (2); Ben Waliczek (1)
HBP: Micah Kobuszewski (1); Jordan Austin (1); Luke Parmentier
(2); Jack Mausser (1)
E: Easton O'Keefe (1)
DP: 1

Newman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Pacha (L, 0-4) 0.2 3 5 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 0 2 32
Alex Gillig 1.0 3 5 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 6 9 1 1 39
Gavin Wakefield 1.1 2 4 4 3 1 1 0 1 0 6 10 1 2 40
Andrew Hudson 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 40
Maximus Moreno 1.0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0 5 7 2 0 28
Tyler Hensch 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 2 5 1 0 16
Ryan Othen 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 13 20 19 13 4 3 1 5 0 30 48 6 7 197

Missouri Western State University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Peterson (W, 2-0) 3.0 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 11 16 4 2 63
Sebastian Gutierrez 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 36
Jake Pemble 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Jordan La Tour 1.0 2 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 1 33
Totals 6 3 0 7 5 0 0 2 0 27 36 8 7 143



Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 3:16   Attendance: 256   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Newman - Top of 1st NEW MIS
Nicolas Ely grounded out to 3b (1-1 SB). 0 0
Collin Morris lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Kaynan Kaku hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Thomas Munn popped up to 2b (1-2 SBF). 0 0

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 1st NEW MIS
Micah Kobuszewski walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 0 0
Jordan Austin reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Micah Kobuszewski out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Miguel Cantu reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jordan Austin out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Miguel Cantu stole second. 0 0
David De Hoyos singled to left field, RBI (2-2 BKFB); Miguel Cantu scored. 0 1
Seth Winkler singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); David De Hoyos advanced to second. 0 1
Luke Shannahan singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Seth Winkler advanced to second; David De Hoyos
scored. 0 2
Dylan Coty walked (3-0 BBBB); Luke Shannahan advanced to second; Seth Winkler advanced to third. 0 2
Carson Shear walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Dylan Coty advanced to second; Luke Shannahan advanced to
third; Seth Winkler scored. 0 3
Ben Waliczek walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Carson Shear advanced to second; Dylan Coty advanced to third;
Luke Shannahan scored. 0 4
Alex Gillig to p for Ryan Pacha. 0 4
Carson Shear stole third; Dylan Coty stole home. 0 5
Ben Waliczek stole second. 0 5
Micah Kobuszewski grounded out to 2b (3-1 FBBB). 0 5

Newman - Top of 2nd NEW MIS
Carter Andreozzi popped up to ss (3-2 BKBBF). 0 5
Peyton Mitchell struck out looking (3-2 BKBFBK). 0 5
Zac Becker walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Colton Holland hit by pitch (2-2 KFBH); Zac Becker advanced to second. 0 5
Riley Kujawa walked (3-0 BBBB); Colton Holland advanced to second; Zac Becker advanced to third. 0 5
Nicolas Ely grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 0 5

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 2nd NEW MIS
Jordan Austin struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 5
Miguel Cantu singled to center field (2-2 BFFB). 0 5
Miguel Cantu advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
David De Hoyos walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Seth Winkler doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); David De Hoyos scored; Miguel Cantu scored. 0 7
Luke Shannahan flied out to lf (0-1 S). 0 7
Seth Winkler stole third. 0 7
Seth Winkler scored on a balk. 0 8
Dylan Coty singled to pitcher (2-2 FBFB). 0 8
Dylan Coty stole second. 0 8
Carson Shear walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 8
Carson Shear stole second; Dylan Coty stole third, scored on an error by p, unearned. 0 9
Ben Waliczek walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 0 9
Gavin Wakefield to p for Alex Gillig. 0 9
Micah Kobuszewski walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Ben Waliczek advanced to second; Carson Shear advanced to
third. 0 9
Jordan Austin hit by pitch, RBI (3-2 BBKFH); Micah Kobuszewski advanced to second; Ben Waliczek
advanced to third; Carson Shear scored. 0 10
Miguel Cantu grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFB). 0 10

Newman - Top of 3rd NEW MIS
Collin Morris flied out to lf (3-2 KBBBF). 0 10



Kaynan Kaku singled to right field (0-1 F). 0 10
Thomas Munn struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 0 10
Jordan Bundy pinch hit for Carter Andreozzi. 0 10
Jordan Bundy singled to second base (0-0); Kaynan Kaku advanced to third. 0 10
Peyton Mitchell walked (3-2 BKBFBFB); Jordan Bundy advanced to second. 0 10
Zac Becker struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 0 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 3rd NEW MIS
Beau Dalian to 3b for Nicolas Ely. 0 10
Michael Carger to cf for Collin Morris. 0 10
Kaynan Kaku to rf. 0 10
Jordan Bundy to lf. 0 10
Kayden Dawson to 1b for Peyton Mitchell. 0 10
David De Hoyos popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 10
Seth Winkler grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 10
Luke Shannahan struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 10

Newman - Top of 4th NEW MIS
Sebastian Gutierrez to p for Evan Peterson. 0 10
Colton Holland struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 10
Riley Kujawa fouled out to 3b (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 10
Beau Dalian walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 10
Michael Carger grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKBF). 0 10

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 4th NEW MIS
Dylan Coty walked (3-2 BBBSSB). 0 10
Dylan Coty advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 10
Carson Shear walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 10
Ben Waliczek singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B); Carson Shear advanced to second; Dylan Coty advanced
to third. 0 10
Micah Kobuszewski singled to right field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Ben Waliczek advanced to third; Carson Shear
scored; Dylan Coty scored. 0 12
Andrew Hudson to p for Gavin Wakefield. 0 12
Luke Parmentier pinch hit for Jordan Austin. 0 12
Luke Parmentier hit by pitch (1-2 KFH); Micah Kobuszewski advanced to second. 0 12
Miguel Cantu singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Luke Parmentier advanced to second; Micah Kobuszewski
advanced to third; Ben Waliczek scored. 0 13
David De Hoyos walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Miguel Cantu advanced to second; Luke Parmentier advanced to
third; Micah Kobuszewski scored. 0 14
Blake Venneman pinch hit for Seth Winkler. 0 14
Blake Venneman singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKFFF); David De Hoyos advanced to second; Miguel
Cantu scored; Luke Parmentier scored. 0 16
Issac Sobieszczyk pinch hit for Luke Shannahan. 0 16
Blake Venneman advanced to second on a passed ball; David De Hoyos advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 16
Issac Sobieszczyk flied out to ss (3-2 BKFFFFFFBFFB). 0 16
Dylan Coty grounded out to 3b, RBI (3-2 BBBKK); David De Hoyos scored. 0 17
Carson Shear struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 17

Newman - Top of 5th NEW MIS
Micah Kobuszewski to lf. 0 17
Luke Parmentier to rf. 0 17
Blake Venneman to 2b. 0 17
Issac Sobieszczyk to 3b. 0 17
Kaynan Kaku singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 17
Peyton Mitchell to c for Kayden Dawson. 0 17
Kayden Dawson to 1b for Thomas Munn. 0 17
Kayden Dawson struck out looking (2-2 BBSFFK). 0 17
Jordan Bundy reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Kaynan Kaku out at second ss to 2b. 0 17
Jackson Witt pinch hit for Peyton Mitchell. 0 17



Jackson Witt fouled out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 17
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 5th NEW MIS
Jackson Witt to c. 0 17
Maximus Moreno to p for Andrew Hudson. 0 17
Ricky Requejo pinch hit for Ben Waliczek. 0 17
Ricky Requejo flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 17
Micah Kobuszewski hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 0 17
Luke Parmentier homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KKBFBBF); Micah Kobuszewski scored. 0 19
Miguel Cantu doubled to left center (1-1 BF). 0 19
Jack Mausser pinch hit for David De Hoyos. 0 19
Jack Mausser hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 19
Blake Venneman struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKBS). 0 19
Issac Sobieszczyk popped up to 2b (2-1 BFB). 0 19

Newman - Top of 6th NEW MIS
Jack Mausser to dh. 0 19
Easton O'Keefe to cf for Dylan Coty. 0 19
Juan Guardado to c for Carson Shear. 0 19
Ricky Requejo to ss. 0 19
Jake Pemble to p for Sebastian Gutierrez. 0 19
Zac Becker grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF). 0 19
Colton Holland singled to shortstop (3-2 BBKBK). 0 19
Riley Kujawa grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); Colton Holland out on the play. 0 19

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 6th NEW MIS
Tyler Hensch to p for Maximus Moreno. 0 19
Easton O'Keefe walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 19
Juan Guardado flied out to lf (0-0). 0 19
Ricky Requejo singled to third base (2-1 KBB); Easton O'Keefe advanced to second. 0 19
Micah Kobuszewski walked (3-0 BBBB); Ricky Requejo advanced to second; Easton O'Keefe advanced to
third. 0 19
Micah Kobuszewski advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ricky Requejo advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Easton O'Keefe scored on a wild pitch. 0 20
Luke Parmentier hit by pitch (2-1 BFH). 0 20
Ryan Othen to p for Tyler Hensch. 0 20
Miguel Cantu grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Luke Parmentier out on the play. 0 20

Newman - Top of 7th NEW MIS
Jordan La Tour to p for Jake Pemble. 0 20
Beau Dalian grounded out to p (0-2 KF). 0 20
Michael Carger singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 20
Kaynan Kaku walked (3-1 BBBKB); Michael Carger advanced to second. 0 20
Kayden Dawson lined out to 2b (0-0). 0 20
Jordan Bundy reached first on an error by cf (1-2 FFB); Kaynan Kaku advanced to third; Michael Carger
scored, unearned. 1 20
Jackson Witt doubled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 FBB); Jordan Bundy scored, unearned; Kaynan Kaku
scored, unearned. 3 20
Zac Becker walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 3 20
Zac Becker advanced to second on a passed ball; Jackson Witt advanced to third on a passed ball. 3 20
Colton Holland walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 20
Riley Kujawa flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 3 20

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 7th NEW MIS


